General Information

Facts and Figures Summary, Fall 2019

Academic Divisions (and headcount)
School of Arts and Sciences 944
Dept of Crim Justice&IntelStd 250

Dept of Humanities&Social Sci 80

Dept of Literary Arts 51
Dept of Nat Sci & Engr Tech 266
Dept of Psychology 184
Misc (other programs) 113
School of Business 1,048

Dept of Acct,Econ-Fin,InfoTech 167
Dept of Business Management 614
Dept of Sports,Arts,Enter Mgt 267

School of Communication 413
Conservatory of Performing Arts 913
Dept of Cinema Arts 296
Dept of Dance 316
Dept of Theatre 301
Community Engagement 51
Education 560

Degree Programs Offered

Undergraduate 82
Graduate 20
Total 102

Total Operating Budget (FY19-20)
$86.1 million

Tuition and Fees (2019-20)
Non-conservatory
Undergraduate ($878/cr.hr.) $32,750/year

Conservatory
Undergraduate ($1,127/cr.hr.) $41,310/year

Graduate $881/cr.hr.
Graduate & Cert. Educ  $510/cr.hr.
Doctoral $889/cr.hr.
Doctoral-Psy.D. $916/cr.hr.
Online Undergraduate ~ $480/cr.hr.
Online New Graduate ~ $675/cr.hr.
Online Graduate-Educ ~ $510/cr.hr.

Room and Board
Room (average per year)
Board (14 meal plan)

$5,420
$6,120

Financial Aid Profile (Final 2018-19)
Students Receiving Aid 90%
Average Grants (for freshmen)  $21,680
Average Loans (for freshmen) $5,119
Average Work-study $2,194
Range of awards $3,000 to $18,000
Total Student Aid $103,159,537

Fall 2019 Admissions
First-time, Full-time Freshman
Full-time Transfers/Readmits
Part-time Undergraduate
Online Undergraduate
Online Graduate
New Graduate
Total New

Students
Fall 2019 Enrollment
Regular Undergraduate
Online Undergraduate
Online Graduate
Graduate
Professional Development-UG
Professional Development-GR
Total Enrollment

Course Load
Full-time Undergrad Enrollment
Part-time Undergrad Enrollment
Full-time Graduate Enrollment
Part-time Graduate Enrollment

629
195
57
125
140
147
1,293

2,669
398
407
404

33
18
3,929

2,626
474
204
625

Enrollment, Race/Ethnicity & Gender

American Indian/Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American
Hispanic of any race

Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
Non-resident Alien

White

Two or more races

Unknown

Female
Male

Domicile
In-state Enrollment
Out-of-state Enrollment

Residential Population
All Students Living On Campus

Student to Faculty Ratio
Fresh. To Soph. Retention Rate

6-Year Graduation Rate

2019-20 Point Park University Factbook * 9

7
50
554
208
2

143
2,791
150
24

2,395
1,534

2,931
998

1,048
I1to1
75%

60%



General Information

Facts & Figures Summary, Fall 2019 (con’y

Faculty and Staff
Full-time Instructional Faculty
Part-time Instructional Faculty
Full-time Staff
Part-time Staff
Graduate Assistants
Student Employees
(Work Study, Apprentice, Honors)
Total Faculty and Staff

Points of Interest

I Allegheny Riverfrant Park m Heinz Field
[ Andy Warhol Museum Il Heinz Hall

August Wilson African Bl Market Square
American Gultural Genter m Narth Shore

5] Benedum Center O'Reilly Theater

3 Byham Theater [ Parking Garages

Carmegie Science Center [{] Pittsburgh Light Rail

[3 David L. Lawrence T-Stations
Convention Genter [& PNGC Park

@ Point State Park

Hustrated by Kathy Roaney

10 *2019-20 Point Park University Factb

Total Veterans Enrolled (Fall 2019) 99

154 Total Alumni (w/degrees conferred) 28,106
404
260 Physical Plant Campus Properties 17
137

34

394
1,383

Ohio River %
monongahela River i
tation Square L'JIII
ERT Station ~—i
P . - Lt
Campus Buildings / Affiliated Locations %,
D
%,
>
@ Academic Hall © Pioneer Hall )
© Blvd. Apartments @ Pittsburgh Playhouse
© Center for Media Innovation @ Stage AE 5 BE
@ Conestoga Hall and g f:‘udenLC‘Tmer w
Welcome Genter ByCiEte
@ F Tracy Henderson Alumni Park @ 3:“'9@:}' fenter g
© Frontier Hall ® .‘ :g.e' :; k el
; int Perd
@ George Rowland White @ West Penn Hal and
Performance Center Admissi ;
dmissions Parking
@ Lawrence Hal @ 101 Wood Street

[5] PPG Paints
Arena

[ PPG Place

B Rivers Casino

South Side

[M] Station Square

K4 Three Rivers
Heritage Trail
(multiple cannecting trails)

ook



