Facts and Figures Summary, Fall 2019

Academic Divisions (and headco	unt)	Fall 2019 Admissions	
School of Arts and Sciences	944	First-time, Full-time Freshman	629
Dept of Crim Justice&IntelStd	250	Full-time Transfers/Readmits	195
Dept of Humanities&Social Sci	80	Part-time Undergraduate	57
Dept of Literary Arts	51	Online Undergraduate	125
Dept of Nat Sci & Engr Tech	266	Online Graduate	140
Dept of Psychology	184	New Graduate	147
Misc (other programs)	113	Total New	1,293
, , ,	1,048		
Dept of Acct, Econ-Fin, Info Tech		Students	
Dept of Business Management	614	Fall 2019 Enrollment	
Dept of Sports, Arts, Enter Mgt	267	Regular Undergraduate	2,669
School of Communication	413	Online Undergraduate	398
Conservatory of Performing Arts	913	Online Graduate Online Graduate	407
Dept of Cinema Arts	296	Graduate Graduate	407
Dept of Dance	316		33
Dept of Theatre	301	Professional Development-UG	
Community Engagement	51	Professional Development-GR	18
Education	560	Total Enrollment	3,929
		Course Load	
Degree Programs Offered			2 626
Undergraduate	82	Full-time Undergrad Enrollment	2,626
Graduate	20	Part-time Undergrad Enrollment	474
Total	102	Full-time Graduate Enrollment	204
1000	102	Part-time Graduate Enrollment	625
Total Operating Budget (FY19-2	(0)	Enrollment, Race/Ethnicity &	Gender
\$86.1 million		American Indian/Alaska Native	7
		Asian Asian Alaska Native	50
Tuition and Fees (2019-20)			
Non-conservatory		Black or African American	554 208
Undergraduate (\$878/cr.hr.) \$32,750)/vear	Hispanic of any race Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander	208
Conservatory	<i>J</i>		_
Undergraduate (\$1,127/cr.hr.) \$41,31	0/vear	Non-resident Alien White	143
Graduate \$881/cr.hr.	. 0, 5 000		2,791
Graduate & Cert. Educ \$510/cr.hr.		Two or more races	150
Doctoral \$889/cr.hr.		Unknown	24
Doctoral-Psy.D. \$916/cr.hr.		F 1	2 205
Online Undergraduate \$480/cr.hr.		Female	2,395
Online New Graduate \$675/cr.hr.		Male	1,534
Online Graduate-Educ \$510/cr.hr.		- · · ·	
Onime Graduate-Edde \$310/er.m.		Domicile	
Room and Board		In-state Enrollment	2,931
	5 420	Out-of-state Enrollment	998
	5,420		
Board (14 meal plan) \$	6,120	Residential Population	
E' ' 1 A' 1 D C'1 /E' 1 2010	10)	All Students Living On Campus	1,048
Financial Aid Profile (Final 2018			
Students Receiving Aid	90%	Student to Faculty Ratio	11 to 1
	1,680	·	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	5,119	Fresh. To Soph. Retention Rate	75%
	2,194	11csn. 10 Sopn. Actention Nate	13/0
Range of awards \$3,000 to \$1		6-Year Graduation Rate	600/
Total Student Aid \$103,15	9,537	v- i ear Graduation Kate	60%

Facts & Figures Summary, Fall 2019 (con't)

Faculty:	and Staff
----------	-----------

Full-time Instructional Faculty	154
Part-time Instructional Faculty	404
Full-time Staff	260
Part-time Staff	137
Graduate Assistants	34
Student Employees	
(Work Study, Apprentice, Honors)	394
Total Faculty and Staff	1,383

Total Veterans Enrolled (Fall 2019) 99

Total Alumni (w/degrees conferred) 28,106

Physical Plant Campus Properties 17

